Outline Drawing
Features
■ High reliability
■ Metallized polyester film,non-inductive wound
   construction
■ Plastic case(UL94V-0 ),epoxy resin sealing
Typical Applications
■ By-passing,blocking,coupling,decoupling

φd±0.05
Specifications
Ordering Information
1J=63V
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
J=±5%
Series code
H C L 2 / （ × × × ）
DC rated
 voltage
2C=160V
2A=100V
     Rated
capacitance
     value
For example:
334=33×104 pF
      =0.33μF
Capacitance
   tolerance
Internal
  code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23
2E=250V
2G=400V
2J=630V
K=±10%
M=±20%
3A=1000V
8
Pitch
17 18
lead form
and
packaging code
 See table 1
Internal
  code
0(Standard part)
3
3=7.5mm
6=15mm
4=10mm
9=22.5mm
B=27.5mm
(specially designed part)
Other figures
20
UR (V)
dV/dt(V/μs)
GB/T 7332 (IEC 60384-2)
55/105/56
-55℃~105℃
85℃
63Vd.c.,100Vd.c.,160Vd.c.,250Vd.c.,400Vd.c.,630Vd.c.,1000Vd.c
0.0010μF~47μF
±5%(J),±10%(K),±20%(M) (20℃±5℃, 1kHz)
1.6UR (5s)
≤1% (1kHz,20℃)
UR≤100V